
2mm Rugged Oval Duplex Patch Chords- Single Mode



OTDR-attenuation of full production lengths at delivery (20°C) [dB/km] 
at 1310nm/1550nm/1625nm 

Fibre quality G652D G657A1
0.4/0.3/0.4 0.4/0.3/0.4

Attenuation curve irregularities Short length used only, no detailed limit requirement
Point Discontinuity <0.10 dB 



The following specifications apply to the optical performance of the single mode fibers as supplied in 

General description Dispersion-unshifted fibre
Matched cladding 

Performance G652D G657A1
Characteristic Units Value Value
MFD, 1310nm µm 9.2 ± 0.3 9.0 ± 0.4
MFD, 1550nm µm 10.4 ± 0.6 10.2 ± 0.6
Core non-circularity % 6.0 6.0
Core/cladding concentricity error µm < 0.4 < 0.4
Cladding diameter µm 125.0± 0.3 125.0± 0.3
Cladding non-circularity % 0.5 0.5
Coating diameter, uncoloured
cloured

µm 242 ± 5
250± 15

242 ± 5
250± 15

Coating/cladding concentricity error µm 12 12
Temperature sensitivity –
temp. dB/km 0.05 0.05
Point Discontinuity dB 0.05 0.05
Bending sensitivity 
100 turns Ø50 mm; 1550 nm
100 turns Ø50 mm; 1625 nm

15 turns Ø15 mm; 1550 nm
15 turns Ø15 mm; 1625 nm

   1 turn   Ø10 mm; 1550 nm
   1 turn   Ø10 mm; 1625 nm

dB 

0.05
0.05

0.02
0.03
0.1
0.3
0.75
1.5

Proof stress level GPa 0.7 0.7
Fibre cut- C) nm 1250 1250
Chromatic dispersion
1285-1330nm
1550nm
1625nm

ps/nm.k
m 3.0

17.0
21.0

3.2
17.0
21.0

 0.1  0.1 
IOR (indication) - 1.465 1.465 

1383) a dB/km  0.35  0.35 
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